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                            Open and Junior Category 

                          Champion All Distance Loft (OB) 

 

All Distance requires points in at least one MD and one LD race 

Includes: A Releases 

----------------------------------------------------------------------

---------- 

  1. J&T Smolenaars           TOTAL POINTS:  10967.6 

 

RACE                 DATE         BIRDS  AVE DIST  TOTAL PTS  

LATCHFORD OBL 4      06/20/2020   572    274.4     1905.6 

LATCHFORD OBL 6      07/04/2020   500    275.0     1715.6 

LATCHFORD OBL 8      07/18/2020   427    273.7     1648.0 

NORTH BAY OBL 3      06/13/2020   645    200.5     1117.0 

BURKS FALLS OBL 2    06/06/2020   587    155.2      802.4 

GRAVENHURST OBL 1    05/30/2020   588    110.8      573.1 

 

MATHESON OBL 5       06/28/2020   491    359.2     2910.7 

HEARST OBL 7         07/11/2020   133    477.1      295.1 

----------------------------------------------------------------------

---------- 

  2. Les Koper                TOTAL POINTS:   8786.8 

 

RACE                 DATE         BIRDS  AVE DIST  TOTAL PTS  

NORTH BAY OBL 3      06/13/2020   645    200.5     1347.7 

LATCHFORD OBL 4      06/20/2020   572    274.4     1312.8 

BURKS FALLS OBL 2    06/06/2020   587    155.2     1248.2 

LATCHFORD OBL 8      07/18/2020   427    273.7     1206.0 

LATCHFORD OBL 6      07/04/2020   500    275.0     1104.4 

GRAVENHURST OBL 1    05/30/2020   588    110.8      871.0 

 

MATHESON OBL 5       06/28/2020   491    359.2     1696.7 

----------------------------------------------------------------------

---------- 

  3. Bill Szucsko             TOTAL POINTS:   7013.5 

 

RACE                 DATE         BIRDS  AVE DIST  TOTAL PTS  

LATCHFORD OBL 6      07/04/2020   500    275.0     1721.3 

NORTH BAY OBL 3      06/13/2020   645    200.5      986.6 

LATCHFORD OBL 8      07/18/2020   427    273.7      761.4 

LATCHFORD OBL 4      06/20/2020   572    274.4      749.9 

BURKS FALLS OBL 2    06/06/2020   587    155.2      591.0 

GRAVENHURST OBL 1    05/30/2020   588    110.8      583.9 

 

MATHESON OBL 5       06/28/2020   491    359.2     1619.5 

----------------------------------------------------------------------

---------- 

  4. M.Kotowski               TOTAL POINTS:   5410.2 



 

RACE                 DATE         BIRDS  AVE DIST  TOTAL PTS  

NORTH BAY OBL 3      06/13/2020   645    200.5     1578.3 

BURKS FALLS OBL 2    06/06/2020   587    155.2     1019.8 

GRAVENHURST OBL 1    05/30/2020   588    110.8      905.1 

LATCHFORD OBL 8      07/18/2020   427    273.7      738.2 

LATCHFORD OBL 6      07/04/2020   500    275.0      652.5 

LATCHFORD OBL 4      06/20/2020   572    274.4      396.0 

 

MATHESON OBL 5       06/28/2020   491    359.2      120.2 

----------------------------------------------------------------------

---------- 

  5. M. Olejnik               TOTAL POINTS:   4466.8 

 

RACE                 DATE         BIRDS  AVE DIST  TOTAL PTS  

LATCHFORD OBL 6      07/04/2020   500    275.0     1301.3 

GRAVENHURST OBL 1    05/30/2020   588    110.8      649.5 

NORTH BAY OBL 3      06/13/2020   645    200.5      598.7 

BURKS FALLS OBL 2    06/06/2020   587    155.2      508.8 

LATCHFORD OBL 4      06/20/2020   572    274.4      470.3 

LATCHFORD OBL 8      07/18/2020   427    273.7      303.3 
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MATHESON OBL 5       06/28/2020   491    359.2      476.5 

HEARST OBL 7         07/11/2020   133    477.1      158.4 

----------------------------------------------------------------------

---------- 

  6. Stan Rebejko             TOTAL POINTS:   4135.1 

 

RACE                 DATE         BIRDS  AVE DIST  TOTAL PTS  

BURKS FALLS OBL 2    06/06/2020   587    155.2      728.1 

LATCHFORD OBL 8      07/18/2020   427    273.7      541.3 

LATCHFORD OBL 4      06/20/2020   572    274.4      539.7 

NORTH BAY OBL 3      06/13/2020   645    200.5      447.3 

LATCHFORD OBL 6      07/04/2020   500    275.0      371.3 

GRAVENHURST OBL 1    05/30/2020   588    110.8      288.8 

 

MATHESON OBL 5       06/28/2020   491    359.2      639.3 

HEARST OBL 7         07/11/2020   133    477.1      579.3 

----------------------------------------------------------------------

---------- 

  7. Silvercreek              TOTAL POINTS:   3471.9 

 

RACE                 DATE         BIRDS  AVE DIST  TOTAL PTS  

LATCHFORD OBL 8      07/18/2020   427    273.7      790.3 

LATCHFORD OBL 4      06/20/2020   572    274.4      739.7 

NORTH BAY OBL 3      06/13/2020   645    200.5      400.7 

LATCHFORD OBL 6      07/04/2020   500    275.0      322.5 

GRAVENHURST OBL 1    05/30/2020   588    110.8      290.4 

 



MATHESON OBL 5       06/28/2020   491    359.2      928.3 

----------------------------------------------------------------------

---------- 

  8. S.Monardo                TOTAL POINTS:   3180.4 

 

RACE                 DATE         BIRDS  AVE DIST  TOTAL PTS  

LATCHFORD OBL 4      06/20/2020   572    274.4     1007.4 

NORTH BAY OBL 3      06/13/2020   645    200.5      646.5 

GRAVENHURST OBL 1    05/30/2020   588    110.8      428.6 

LATCHFORD OBL 8      07/18/2020   427    273.7      322.1 

BURKS FALLS OBL 2    06/06/2020   587    155.2      230.6 

LATCHFORD OBL 6      07/04/2020   500    275.0      148.1 

 

MATHESON OBL 5       06/28/2020   491    359.2      397.0 

----------------------------------------------------------------------

---------- 

  9. J.Brynkus                TOTAL POINTS:   2454.1 

 

RACE                 DATE         BIRDS  AVE DIST  TOTAL PTS  

LATCHFORD OBL 4      06/20/2020   572    274.4      938.7 

LATCHFORD OBL 8      07/18/2020   427    273.7      186.4 

LATCHFORD OBL 6      07/04/2020   500    275.0       99.4 

NORTH BAY OBL 3      06/13/2020   645    200.5       72.2 

BURKS FALLS OBL 2    06/06/2020   587    155.2       56.9 

 

HEARST OBL 7         07/11/2020   133    477.1      739.9 

MATHESON OBL 5       06/28/2020   491    359.2      360.6 

----------------------------------------------------------------------

---------- 

 10. J. Holody                TOTAL POINTS:   2183.3 

 

RACE                 DATE         BIRDS  AVE DIST  TOTAL PTS  

NORTH BAY OBL 3      06/13/2020   645    200.5      623.2 

LATCHFORD OBL 4      06/20/2020   572    274.4      598.6 

GRAVENHURST OBL 1    05/30/2020   588    110.8      267.5 

LATCHFORD OBL 6      07/04/2020   500    275.0      264.4 

LATCHFORD OBL 8      07/18/2020   427    273.7      138.7 

 

MATHESON OBL 5       06/28/2020   491    359.2      290.9 

----------------------------------------------------------------------

---------- 

 11. M. Kozibroda             TOTAL POINTS:   2079.0 
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RACE                 DATE         BIRDS  AVE DIST  TOTAL PTS  

LATCHFORD OBL 4      06/20/2020   572    274.4      527.6 

BURKS FALLS OBL 2    06/06/2020   587    155.2      288.6 

LATCHFORD OBL 6      07/04/2020   500    275.0      281.3 

NORTH BAY OBL 3      06/13/2020   645    200.5      229.5 

GRAVENHURST OBL 1    05/30/2020   588    110.8      176.4 



LATCHFORD OBL 8      07/18/2020   427    273.7       75.3 

 

MATHESON OBL 5       06/28/2020   491    359.2      500.4 

----------------------------------------------------------------------

---------- 

 12. Rick Fyfe                TOTAL POINTS:   1661.0 

 

RACE                 DATE         BIRDS  AVE DIST  TOTAL PTS  

LATCHFORD OBL 4      06/20/2020   572    274.4      183.9 

NORTH BAY OBL 3      06/13/2020   645    200.5      178.2 

LATCHFORD OBL 6      07/04/2020   500    275.0      138.8 

GRAVENHURST OBL 1    05/30/2020   588    110.8      124.8 

BURKS FALLS OBL 2    06/06/2020   587    155.2      104.8 

 

HEARST OBL 7         07/11/2020   133    477.1      644.4 

MATHESON OBL 5       06/28/2020   491    359.2      286.2 

----------------------------------------------------------------------

---------- 

 13. N. Armstrong             TOTAL POINTS:   1461.6 

 

RACE                 DATE         BIRDS  AVE DIST  TOTAL PTS  

LATCHFORD OBL 6      07/04/2020   500    275.0      322.5 

LATCHFORD OBL 4      06/20/2020   572    274.4      245.2 

LATCHFORD OBL 8      07/18/2020   427    273.7      182.0 

NORTH BAY OBL 3      06/13/2020   645    200.5       26.8 

 

HEARST OBL 7         07/11/2020   133    477.1      637.9 

MATHESON OBL 5       06/28/2020   491    359.2       47.2 

----------------------------------------------------------------------

---------- 

 14. Ian Sibbald              TOTAL POINTS:    845.0 

 

RACE                 DATE         BIRDS  AVE DIST  TOTAL PTS  

BURKS FALLS OBL 2    06/06/2020   587    155.2      303.4 

LATCHFORD OBL 4      06/20/2020   572    274.4      297.2 

GRAVENHURST OBL 1    05/30/2020   588    110.8       43.2 

NORTH BAY OBL 3      06/13/2020   645    200.5       40.8 

 

MATHESON OBL 5       06/28/2020   491    359.2      143.1 

HEARST OBL 7         07/11/2020   133    477.1       17.4 

----------------------------------------------------------------------

---------- 

 15. Mark Rome                TOTAL POINTS:    741.6 

 

RACE                 DATE         BIRDS  AVE DIST  TOTAL PTS  

GRAVENHURST OBL 1    05/30/2020   588    110.8      316.4 

LATCHFORD OBL 4      06/20/2020   572    274.4      163.3 

BURKS FALLS OBL 2    06/06/2020   587    155.2      102.6 

LATCHFORD OBL 6      07/04/2020   500    275.0       50.6 

NORTH BAY OBL 3      06/13/2020   645    200.5       50.1 

LATCHFORD OBL 8      07/18/2020   427    273.7       19.3 

 



MATHESON OBL 5       06/28/2020   491    359.2       39.3 

----------------------------------------------------------------------

---------- 

 16. J.Tavares                TOTAL POINTS:    689.5 

 

RACE                 DATE         BIRDS  AVE DIST  TOTAL PTS  

BURKS FALLS OBL 2    06/06/2020   587    155.2      161.7 

NORTH BAY OBL 3      06/13/2020   645    200.5      102.5 

 

HEARST OBL 7         07/11/2020   133    477.1      425.3 
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----------------------------------------------------------------------

---------- 

 17. P & G Lofts              TOTAL POINTS:    680.1 

 

RACE                 DATE         BIRDS  AVE DIST  TOTAL PTS  

BURKS FALLS OBL 2    06/06/2020   587    155.2      525.3 

LATCHFORD OBL 6      07/04/2020   500    275.0       13.1 

 

MATHESON OBL 5       06/28/2020   491    359.2      141.7 

----------------------------------------------------------------------

---------- 

 18. J.Sousa                  TOTAL POINTS:    656.2 

 

RACE                 DATE         BIRDS  AVE DIST  TOTAL PTS  

NORTH BAY OBL 3      06/13/2020   645    200.5      267.9 

LATCHFORD OBL 6      07/04/2020   500    275.0      206.3 

GRAVENHURST OBL 1    05/30/2020   588    110.8       61.5 

BURKS FALLS OBL 2    06/06/2020   587    155.2       47.6 

 

MATHESON OBL 5       06/28/2020   491    359.2       73.0 

----------------------------------------------------------------------

---------- 

 19. J.Demedeiros             TOTAL POINTS:    612.4 

 

RACE                 DATE         BIRDS  AVE DIST  TOTAL PTS  

LATCHFORD OBL 8      07/18/2020   427    273.7      219.2 

NORTH BAY OBL 3      06/13/2020   645    200.5      189.9 

LATCHFORD OBL 6      07/04/2020   500    275.0      135.0 

 

MATHESON OBL 5       06/28/2020   491    359.2       68.3 

----------------------------------------------------------------------

---------- 

 20. D. Walker                TOTAL POINTS:    574.2 

 

RACE                 DATE         BIRDS  AVE DIST  TOTAL PTS  

BURKS FALLS OBL 2    06/06/2020   587    155.2      169.5 

NORTH BAY OBL 3      06/13/2020   645    200.5      138.6 

GRAVENHURST OBL 1    05/30/2020   588    110.8       93.0 

LATCHFORD OBL 6      07/04/2020   500    275.0       52.5 



 

MATHESON OBL 5       06/28/2020   491    359.2       70.6 

HEARST OBL 7         07/11/2020   133    477.1       49.9 

----------------------------------------------------------------------

---------- 

 21. Rodgers Loft             TOTAL POINTS:    322.9 

 

RACE                 DATE         BIRDS  AVE DIST  TOTAL PTS  

BURKS FALLS OBL 2    06/06/2020   587    155.2       38.3 

NORTH BAY OBL 3      06/13/2020   645    200.5       37.3 

LATCHFORD OBL 4      06/20/2020   572    274.4       10.5 

 

HEARST OBL 7         07/11/2020   133    477.1      147.5 

MATHESON OBL 5       06/28/2020   491    359.2       89.3 

----------------------------------------------------------------------

---------- 

 22. C. Ubbels                TOTAL POINTS:    281.2 

 

RACE                 DATE         BIRDS  AVE DIST  TOTAL PTS  

GRAVENHURST OBL 1    05/30/2020   588    110.8       84.4 

NORTH BAY OBL 3      06/13/2020   645    200.5       22.1 

BURKS FALLS OBL 2    06/06/2020   587    155.2        5.9 

LATCHFORD OBL 4      06/20/2020   572    274.4        2.3 

 

MATHESON OBL 5       06/28/2020   491    359.2      166.5 

----------------------------------------------------------------------

---------- 

 23. V Turda                  TOTAL POINTS:    186.4 

 

RACE                 DATE         BIRDS  AVE DIST  TOTAL PTS  

LATCHFORD OBL 4      06/20/2020   572    274.4      110.3 

BURKS FALLS OBL 2    06/06/2020   587    155.2       26.5 
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MATHESON OBL 5       06/28/2020   491    359.2       49.6 

----------------------------------------------------------------------

---------- 

 24. Briggs & Bawden          TOTAL POINTS:    112.2 

 

RACE                 DATE         BIRDS  AVE DIST  TOTAL PTS  

NORTH BAY OBL 3      06/13/2020   645    200.5       34.9 

LATCHFORD OBL 8      07/18/2020   427    273.7       32.4 

 

MATHESON OBL 5       06/28/2020   491    359.2       44.9 

 


